MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

UTILITY SERVICES DIVISION

STAFF ACCOUNTING SCHEDULES

MISSOURI GAS ENERGY

CASE NO. GR-2006-0422

Jefferson City, Missouri
October 2006




Accounting Schedule: 1
Winter
15:10  10/12/2006
Missouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Revenue Requirement

Line B8.01% 8.12% 8.22%
Return Return Return
(n} (8) (<} (D}

1 Net Orig Cost Rate Base ({Sch 2} $ 570,259,911 § 570,259,911 $ 570,259,911

2 Rate of Return 8.01% B.12% 8.22%

t***it**ittt***i*ﬁttﬁ“ii'itittititittttiitt***tttttitfiiitttttittttt***i'ﬁiii"!"ii!‘i"ii"tt*ti*i*t
3 Net Operating Income Requirement $ 45,677,819 $§ 46,305,105 $ 46,875,365

4 Net Income Avallable (Sch 9) $ 37,645,476 $ 37,645,476 $ 37,645,476

P T s St L 2212222 22 R T R R T A Y S L Y S R AL SR A Sl s s st iadd il b bn s

5 Additional NOIBT Needed $ $,032,343 $ 8,659,629 $ 9,229,889

6 Income Tax Requirement (Sch 11)

7 Required Current Income Tax $ 12,720,306 ] 13,111,153 $ 13,466,469
8 Test Year Current Income Tax s 7,715,538 s 7,715,538 4 7,715,538
****ﬂ‘tii*t****f‘iiitt**tt********tﬁ.t**t*******f*&“!’iiitt'ittttittiiitttt*it*iii*t'*lt**ttt*iiittttt
S Additional Current Tax Required $ 5,004,768 $ 5,395,615 $ 5,750,931
10 Required Deferred ITC 5 0 $ 0 § 0
11 Test Year Deferred ITC s o] s 0 $ 0

Y s s e e R A T T TR R IR ISR SIS R R R RS SRS S A R A R R R E SRR R A AR S R AR AR AR
12 ° Additicnal Deferred ITC Required s o s 0 ] 1]

T T I L 2222 AR R Ry e e P T S P T R R e R R A T X R S s S L A Al bl

13 Total Additional Tax Required -1 5,004,768 $ 5,395,615 § 5,750,931

P T St a2 s e R e Iy A T T E R I L T P R SR A R SRR R LA Rl Al SRS sl il Al

14 Gross Revenue Requirement ] 13,037,111 ] 14,055,244 $ 14,580,820

P T e 2122 T RN T A N R R R R R R R L DL LA R R R A S S R AR R it R s il dahl Ll

Accounting Schedule: 1-1
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Migsouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Rate Base
Description Amount
(&) (B}
Total Plant in Service {Sch 3) $§ 857,469,709
Subtract from Total Plant
Depreciation Reserve {Sch 6) $ 296,706,705
Net Plant in Service $ 560,763,004
Add to Net Plant in Service
Cash Working Capital  {Sch 8} $  (3,974,574)
Materials and Supplies 1,818,545
Prepayments 246,749
Alternative Minimum Tax Credit 16,181,275
Prepaid Pension Asset 9,523,173
Gas Inventory 96,584,503
Subtract from Net Plant
Federal Tax Offset 5.4207 % ] 595,890
State Tax Offset  5.4207 % 93,640
City Tax Offset 0.0000 % 0
Intereat Expense Offset 12,5332 % 3,267,251
Customer Advances for Construction 14,384,105
Cugtomer Deposits 4,072,284
Deferred Taxes - TOTAL SLRP 3,530,079
Daferred Taxes - Non SLRP Plant 83,316,574
Deferred Taxes - Allocated Plant 32,104
Deferred Taxes - Other Timing Diffe 1,600,837
Total Rate Base § 570,259,911

Accounting Schedule: 2
Mapeka
15:10 10/12/2006

Accounting Schedule: 2-1




Miggsouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Total Plant in Service

Accounting Schedule: 3

Mapeka

15:10 10/12/2006

Total Co
Adjustment

Jurisdictional
Adjustment

Adjusted
Jurigdictional

[T T X

O S B R T I O e ]
L R = R T B A A )

[ ]
w

Intangible Plant

301.000
302.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303,000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000
303.000

Organlzation

Franchises & Consents
Work Force Automation
Corrosion Control Management System
Landbage Digitized Mapping
Premige Data System

AMR Project - Programming
Facility Priority Index
Geographic Information System
Customer Service System
C58 Enhancements

Mainframe Software

Webaite

Stoner Low Pressure Model
BASIC

TCS System

GEO Tax Software

Oracle Software

Power Plant Software
virtual Hold Call Center
Witness Scftware

Completed Not Classified

Total

$ 15,600
32,096
3,785,364
1,117,800
1,701,543
985,196
469,443
894,795
1,006,719
3,786,000
7,588,221
1,912,642
485,944
279,672
254,516
189,193
79,294
2,415,660
187,268
191,000
194,706
31,945

-] 27,644,637

o Q0 92 0 o 6 O 0O 0 0O O 0 0 0O o 0o 0 0O o o O O

100.0000 §

100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
10¢.0000
100.0000
100¢.0000
100.0000

o 0 2 @ 0 O o 0 O 0O O O 0O o 0 o O o o O O

P-2
P-3
P-4
B-5
P-6
P-7

pP-9

P-10
P-11
P-12
F-13
P-14
P-15
P-16
P-17
P-18
P-19
B-20
p-21
P-22

5 15,600

32,096
3,785,364
1,117,800
1,701,543

985,196
469,443
894,795
1,008,719
3,786,000
7,588,221
1,912,642
485,944
279,672
294,516
189,193

79,294

2,415,660
187,288
191,000
194,706

31,945

$ 27,644,637

Accounting Schedule: 3-1




Missouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A

Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated €/30/06

Total Plant in Service

Accounting Schedule: 3

Total Co
Adjustment

Adjusted
Jurisdictional

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38
3%
40
41
42
43
44
45
16
47
48
19

50

Distribution Plant

374.000
374.200
375.100
375.200
376.000
378.000
379.000
380.000
381.000
382.000
383.000
385.000
387.000

Land

Land Rights
Structures

Leasehold Improvments
Maing

Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - General

Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip -
Services

Meters

Meters Installations
House Regulators
Eletronic Gas Measuring
Other Equipment

Total

General Plant

389.000
3gp.lo0
390.200
391.000
392.000
393.000
3%4.000
395.000
336.000
397.100
397.200
398.000

Land

Structures

Leasehold Improvements

Office Furniture & Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Stores Equipment

Toola, Shop & Garage Equipment
Laboratory Equipment

Power Operated Equipment
Communication Equipment - AMR
Communications Equipment

Miscellaneous Eguipment

Total

City Gate

§ 223,517 $
1,665,693
5,584,958

0
339,884,706
11,634,243
3,058,251
294,362,067
31,036,775
68,835,673
11,558,045
172,505

O o 0O O o o o o 0 O o0 o 0

$ 768,216,439 § 0

$ 773,880 §

661,193
1,546,597
6,970,421
5,043,979
538,350
5,154,470
o

243,807
36,324,861
3,289,347
431,485

o o o O 0 Q0 0 o o o0 o o

$ 60,978,390 § 0

Mapeka

15:10  10/12/2006
Alloc Jurisdictional
Factor Adjustment

(D} (E)

100.0000 % 0 P-23 8
100.0000 0 P-24
100.0000 o P-25
100.0000 0 PB-26
100.0000 0 P-27
100.0000 0 Pp-28
100,0000 0 P-29
100.0000 0 P-30
100.0000 0 P-31
100.0000 0 P-32
100.0000 0 P-33
100.0000 0 P-34
100.0000 0 P-35

§ 0 $
100.0000 § 0 P-36 8
100.0000 o P-37
100.0000 o P-38
104¢.0000 ¢ P-39
100.0000 0 P-40
100.0000 0 P-41
100.0000 o P-42
100.0000 0 P-43
100.0000 0 P-44
100.0000 0 P-45
100.0000 0 P-46
100.0000 0 P-47

$ 0 $

223,517
1,665,693
5,584,958
0
339,884,706
11,634,249
3,058,251
294,362,067
31,036,775
68,835,673
11,558,045

372,505

768,216,439

173,880
661,193
1,546,597
6,970,421
5,043,97%
538,350
5,154,470
0

243,807
36,324,861
3,289,347
431,485

60,978,390

Accounting Schedule: 3-2




Twelve Menths En

Migsouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-~06-422A

Accounting Schedule: 3

ding December 31, 2005 Updated €/30/06

Total Plant in Service

51

53

4

General Plant - Allocated
350.000 Leasehold Improvements
3591.000 Office Equipment
392.000 Transportation Equipment

Total

Total Total Co
Company Adjustment
(B} {c)

$ 2,036,684 %  (1,623,850)
209,405 0
8,004 0

5 2,254,093 § (1,623,850}

Mapeka

15:10 10/12/2006
Alloc Jurisdicticnal Adjusted
Factor Adjustment Jurisdictiocnal

(D} (B) {F}

100.0000 § 0 P-49 § 412,834
100.0000 o P-50 209,405
100.0000 0 P-51 8,004

5 [} 8 630,243

*i;*i*iit********************i***t‘iiiiiiii***i******t***W******ttiiii******t************#’iii********************iiiiii*******

55

Total Plant In Service

$ 859,093,559 §% (1,623,850}

$ 0

$ 857,469,709

**t*tt*i****f*i*t******t*******f*tiiii.iiitt*#*iiiitti****ﬁ‘***tttiiiii***"*t************!iit***f***iii*************iit***iiii

Accounting Schedule: 3-3
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Accounting Schedule: S
Mapeka
15:10  10/12/2006
Migsouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Depreciation Expense

Line Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation
No Acct Description Jurisdictional Rate Expenge
{A) (B) (c} (D}

Intangible Flant

1 301.000 Organization $ 15,600 ¢.0000 H] ¢
2 302.000 Pranchises & Consents 32,096 0.0000 [+]
3 303.000 Work Force Automation 3,785,364 0.0000 0
4 303.000 Corrosion Control Management System 1,117,800 0.0000 [+]
§ 303.000 Landbase Digitized Mapping 1,701,543 0.0000 4]
é 303.0600 Premise Data System 985,196 0.0000 4}
7 303.000 AMR Project - Programming 469,443 0.0000 o
8 303.000 Pacility Priority Index 894,795 0.0000 4]
% 303.000 Geographic Information System 1,006,719 0.0000 4
10 303.000 Customer Service System 3,786,000 g.0000 0
11 303.000 €SS Enhancements 7,588,221 .0000 0
12 303.000 Mainframe Software 1,912,642 0.0000 o
13 303.000 Website 485,944 0.0000 0
14 303.000 Stoner Low Pressure Model 279,672 Q.0000 [}
15 303.000 BASIC 294,516 0.0000 0
16 303.000 TCS System 189,193 0.0000 0
17 303.000 GEO Tax Scftware 79,294 0.0000 Q
18 303.000 Oracle Scftware 2,415,660 0.0000 0
19 303.000 Power Plant Software 187,288 9.0000 o]
20 303.000 Virtual Hold Call Center 191,000 0.0000 o
21 303.000 Witness Software 194,706 0,0000 ]
22 303.000 Completed Not Classified 31,945 0.0000 ¢]
23 Total $ 27,644,637 $ ]

Accounting Schedule: 5-1




Misgouri Gas Energy
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Depreciation Bxpense

Case: GR-06-422A

Accounting Schedule: 5
Mapeka

15:10  10/12/2006

Adjusted

Jurigdictional

Depreciation
Rate

Depreciation
Expense

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50

Distribution Plant

374.000
374.200
375.100
375.200
376.000
378.000
37%2.000
380.000
381.000
382.000
383.000
385.000
387.000

General
389.000
390,100
390.200
391,000
352.000
393.000
394,000
395.000
356.000C
397.160
397.200
398.000

Land

Land Rights

Structures

Leasehold Improvments

Maing

Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - General
Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - City Gate
Services

Meters

Meters Installations

Houge Regulators

Eletronic¢ Gas Measuring

Other Equipment

Total

Plant '

Land

Structures

Leasehold Improvements

office Furniture & Egquipment
Transportation Equipment
Stores Equipment

Toola, Shop & Garage Egquipment
Laboratory Equipment

Power Operated Equipment
Communicaticn Equipment - AMR
Communications Equipment
Miscellaneous Egquipment

Total

$ 223,517
1,665,693
5,584,958

0
339,884,706
11,634,249
3,058,251
294,362,067
31,036,775
68,835,673
11,558,045
172,505

$ 768,216,439

$ 773,880
661,193
1,546,597
6,970,421
5,043,979
538,350
5,154,470
' o
243,807
36,324,861
3,289,347
431,485

$ 60,978,390

0.0000 5

2.0000
2.0000
0.0000
2.1100
2.4400
2,4400
3.0500
2.4600
2.4400
2.2200
2.3300
0.0000

0.0000 §

2.4400
0.0000
9.09%00
7.5000
3.1300
3.7000
0.0o00
4.4100
5.0000
4.,7600
3.8500

0

33,314
111,699

0
7,171,567
283,876
74,621
8,978,043
763,505
1,679,590
256,589
8,679

19,361,483

0
16,133
0
633,611
378,298
16,850
190,715
0
10,752
1,816,243
156,573
16,612

3,235,787

Accounting Schedule: 5-2




Accounting Schedule: §
Mapeka
15:10 10/12/2006
Migsourl Gas Energy
Cage: GR-DE-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Depreciation Expense

Line Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation
No  Recct Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense
(a) (B} (cy {D)

General Plant - Allocated

51 390.000 Leasehold Improvements $ 412,834 2.0000 5 8,257
52 35%1.000 Office Equipment 209,405 5,0000 10,470
53 392.000 Transportation Equipment 8,004 7.5000 600
54 Total $ 630,243 $ 19,327

*****t*****i****W*’i*iiiiiiiiiii*i***tt***********t*tf‘ii**********************iiiﬁ********ttt*********’iiiiii**i**************

5§ Total Depreciation Expense $ 857,46%,709 -] 22,616,597

tt********i****i*‘***"l"“*i"it"i"'*i‘I‘“’1"tl't'I"I'***f***QQ"t"**f*****ti*************"itttﬁ*i'**i***********"iiil‘iﬁi***********#*

Accounting Schedule: 5-3




Missouri Gas Energy
Cape: GR-06-422A

Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Intangible Plant

Line
No Acct
1 301.000
2 302.000
3 303.000
4 303.000
5 303.000
6 303.000
7 303.000
8 303.000
9 303.000
10 303.000
11 303.000
12 303.000
13 303,000
14  303.000
15 303,000
16 303.000
17 303.000
18 303.000
19 303,000
20 303.000
21 303.000
22 303.000
23

Organization

Franchises & Consents

Work Force Automation
Corrosion Control Management System
Landbase Digitized Mapping
Premise Data System

AMR Project - Programming
Facility Priority Index
Geographic Information System
Customer Service System
CSS Enhancements

Mainframe Software

Website

Stoner Low Preassure Model
BASTIC

TCS System

GEQ Tax Software

Oracle Software

Power plant Software
Virtual Hold Call Center
Witness Software

Infinium Software

Total

Depreciation

0
o
1,199,426
1,117,800
1,701,543
985,196
261,100
894,795
914,094
3,681,397
4,491,848
897,687
178,048
250,190
276,484
135,059
56,827
363,687
28,093
41,362
76,238

17,540,874

Reserve

Total Co

Adjustment

$

o o O O O O O 6 9O 0 O O O 0 o0 O 0 O 0 O 0 0

100.0000 %
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100, 0000

Accounting Schedule: &
Mapeka
15:10  10/12/2006

Jurisdictional Adjusted
Adjustment Jurisdictional
(B) (F)

0 R-1 § 0
0 R-2 0 ‘
0 R-3 1,189,426
0 R-4 1,117,800
0 R-S 1,701,543
0 R-6 985,196
0 R-7 251,100
0 R-8 894,795
0 R-3 914,094
0 R-10 3,681,297
0 R-11 4,491,848
0 R-12 897,687
0 R-13 178,048
0 R-14 250,190
0 R-15 276,484
¢ R-16 135,05%
o R-17 56,827
o R-18 363,687
0 R-19 28,093
o R-20 41,362
¢ R-21 76,238
¢ R-22 0 ‘
0 § 17,540,874

Accounting Schedule: 6-1



Missouri Gas Energy

Cage:

GR-06-4220

Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Accounting Schedule: &

Adjusted
Jurisdictional

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36

37

3B
39
40
%1
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50

Depreciation Reserve
Total Total Co
Aoct Description Company Adjustment

(A) {B) {Ch
Distribution Plant
374.100 Land $ 0 8 0
374.200 Land Rights 392,428 [}
375.100 Structures 441,099 )
375.200 Leasehold Improvements 0 o
376.000 Mains 107,494,347 o
378.000 Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip. - General 3,530,032 4]
379.000 Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - City Gate 805, 646 [+
380.000 Services 129,523,389 0
381.000 Meters 2,213,048 [
382,000 Meter Installations 14,547,595 0
383,000 House Regulators 2,203,266 [+]
385.000 Electronic Gas Metering 101,870 0
387.000 Other Equipment 4] o

Total $ 262,252,720 § 0
General Plant
389,000 Land & Land Rights $ o % 0
350,000 Structures 140,442 0
390.200 Leaseheold Improvements 651,879 0
391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment 986,119 0
352.000 Transportation Equipment 2,269,393 0
393.000 Stores Egquipment 164,670 0
394.000 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 1,018,259 0
395.000 Laboratory Equipment 4] 0
396,000 Power Operated Equipment (421,553) 0
397.100 Commnicaticn Equipment-AMR 13,264,576 4]
3%7.100 Communications Eguipment (1,541,810} 0
398.000 Miscellanecus Equipment 287,051 Q

Total -] 16,819,026 § o)

Mapeka

15:16  10/12/2006
Alloc Jurisdictional
Factor Adjustment

(D} (E)

100.0000 § 0 R-23 %
100.0000 0 R-24
100.0000 0 R-25
100.0000 0 R-26
10¢.0000 0 R-27
100.0000 0 R-28
100.0000 0 R-29
100.0000 0 R-30
100.0000 0 R-31
100.0000 0 R-32
190.0000 0 R-33
100.0000 0 R-34
100.0000 0 R-35

$ 0 $
100.0000 § 0 R-36 §
100.0000 0 R-37
100.0000 0 R-38
100.0000 0 R-39
100,0000 0 R-40
100.0000 0 R-41
100.0000 0 R-42
100.0000 0 R-43
100.0000 0 R-44
100.0000 0 R-45
10¢,0000 0 R-46
100.0000 0 R-47

$ 0 s

o
392,428
441,099

0
107,494,347
3,530,032
805,646
129,523,389
3,213,048
14,547,595
2,203,266
101,870

262,252,720

0

140, 442
651,879
986,119
2,269,393
164,670
1,018,259
0
{421,553)
13,264,576
{1,541,810)
287,051

16,819,026

Accounting Schedule: 6-2




Accounting Schedule: €
Mapeka
15:10  10/12/2006
Missouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/3G/06

Depreciation Reserve

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurigdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Descripticn . Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(A} (B} (<) {D} (B} (F)

General Plant - Allocated

S1 1390.000 Leasehold Improvements s 125,089 $ {(109,131) 100.0000 § C R-48 § 15,958
52 391,000 Furniture & Fixtures 73,030 0 100.0000 o R-49 73,030
§3 392.000 Transportation Eguipment 5,097 0 100.0000 0 R-50 5,097
54 Total ' § 203,216 § {109,131} ] 0 3 94,085

********i*t***********i*************t************i*i************ﬂ****'!!'*******************iiii*****************tt*ttt********

55 Total Depreciation Reserve § 296,815,836 § (109,131} s o] $ 296,706,705

t***********‘***i*******ﬁt****t********iii*ii******ﬁtt*********iiiiii******************!ii*********t********ittti********t*****

Accounting Schedule: 6-3




Accounting Schedule: 7
Mapeka
15:10 10/12/2006
Missouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Depreciation Reserve

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

t*******ﬁtititiiiiiiitttt************t***tttti*i**t*t****‘*‘iiiiit*iiiti**ti***itt*iittii*ttt*******t
Leasehold Improvements R-48 s (109,131)

tt****i*t***tiﬂ**l**iiiiiiii*********************ii*******************i*if*****i**********iiiii******

1. Te remove Scranton office reserve. ] (12,310)
{Winter}

2. To remove New York office leasehold reserve. $ (96,821)
(Winter)

Accounting Schedule: 7-1




Missouri Gas Energy

Case:

GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

cash Working Capital

Accounting Schedule: 8

Mapeka
15:10

10/12/2006

R I S

~s1 & ;n

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

Operation and Maintenance Expense
Cash Vouchers
Payrcll and Employee Withholdings
Vacation Union & Honunion
Pension Expense
Employee Benefits
Purchased Gas Expense
Purchaged Gas Expense (Back Out)

Total Operation and Maintenance Expense

Taxes
Property Tax
State Franchise Taxes
Employer Portion of FICA
Federal and State Unemployment Tax
Use Tax
Sales Tax

Gross Receipts Tax

Total Taxes

Test Year

Expenses

38,845,593
27,525,813
2,348,114
8,198,546
6,167,385
469,859,289

(469,859,289)

83,086,451

5,445,169
246,719
2,533,772
36,400
166,222
9,825,601
40,079,903

58,333,986

Revenue

40.3395
40.3355
40.3395
40.3395
40.3395
40.3385
40,3385

40.3385
40,3395
40.3395
40,3395
20.8695
20.8695
20.8695

Expense
Lag

30.3000
12.3800
365.0000
57.5000
39,3500
39.5100
40.3395

182.0000
(78.0000)

12.3800
60.1300
61.6300
33.7900

' 53,2400

Net Lag
¢y - (D)

10,0395
27.9595
(324.6605)
[17.1605)
G.9895
0.829%
0.0000

{141.6605)
118.3395
27.9595
{19.7905)
{40.7605)
{12.9205)
{32.3705)

0.027505
0.076601
(0.889481)
(0.047015)
0.002711
0.002273
0.000000

{0.388111}
©.324218
0.076601
(0.054221)
(0.111673)
(0.035399)
(0.088686)

$

$

1,068,476
2,108,505
(2,088,603)

(385, 455)
16,720
1,067,950

1,787,633

(2,113,408}
79,991
194,089
{1, 974)
{18,563)
(347, 816)
(3,554,526)

(5,762,207)

*******t*t****************i*iﬁQt***********i**************************t**!**************t********************************t*****

17

Total Cash Working Capital Reg

$

(3,974,574)
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Accounting Schedule: 9
Winter
15:10 10/12/2006
Missouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Income Statement

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjuasted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
{n) (B) (c) (D) (B} (F}

Operating Revenues

1 480.000 Residential Revenue $§ 461,309,543 § (349,978,316) 100.0000 § o 8-1 § 111,331,227
2 481,100 Commercial 183,202,124 (147,096,591) 100.0000 o S5-2 36,105,532
3 481,200 Industrial 9,633,497 (8,181,995) 100.0000 0 5-3 1,451,502
4 483.000 Sales for Resale 0 0 100.0000 0 5-4 o]
5 487.000 Late Payment Charges 487,006 0 100.0000 0 -5 487,006
& 488.000 Miacellaneous Service Revenue 4,412,846 0 100.0000 0 B5-6 4,412,846
7 489.000 Transportation 10,202,282 119,004 100.0000 o 8-7 10,321,286
8 49%3.000 Rent from Property 0 0 100.0000 0 §-8 0
.9 495,000 Other Gas Revenue 498,984 {566,241} 100.0000 Qo S5-2 {67,257)
10 Total $ 669,746;282 3 (505,704,139} -] 0 $ 164,042,143
Operation & Maintenance Expense

11 805.000 Other Gas Purchases $ 469,859,289 3% (469,859,289) 100.0000 § 0 S-10 % 1]
12 B07.000 Purchased Gas Expense Q 0 100.0000 0 5-11 ]
13 £70.000 Qperation, Supervision & Engineer 590,699 29,238 100.0000 0 85-12 £19,937
14 §71.000 Distribution Léad Dispatching 8,756 {247} 100.0000 Q9 5-13 8,509
1% £874.000 Mains & Servicea Expense 3,024,786 2,652 100.0000 0 8-14 3,027,438
16 874,100 Mains & Services Expense-Line Locat 0 0 100.0000 0 B5-15 0
17 875.000 Meas & Reg Station Bxp-General 682,700 24,531 100.0000 0 8-16 707,231
18 876.000 Meas & Reg Station Exp - Industrial 7,566 {405) 100.0000 0 5-17 7,161
19 877.000 Meas & Reg Station Exp-City Gate 4,798 174 100.0000 0 s-18 4,972
20 B878.000 Meter and House Regulator Expense 4,291,777 139,555 100.0000 0 B5-19 4,431,332
21 879.000 Customer Installation Expense 2,742,603 {50,057) 100.0000 o 8-20 2,692,546
22 8B80.000 Other Expense 1,702,382 16,308 100.0000 o 5-21 1,718,630
23 8B1.000 Rents 96,433 0 00,0000 0 S-22 96,433
24 B85.000 Maint Supervieion and Engineering 1,075,603 (38,612) 100.0000 0 8-23 1,036,991
25 B886.000 Maint of Strutures and Improvement 53,255 1,823 100.0000 0 S5-24 55,078
26 B8B7.000 Maintenance of Mains ‘7,569,448 170,693 100.0000 Q 5-25 7,740,141
27 B8BB.000 Maint of Compressor Station Equip 4] 0 100.0000 0 5-26 o]
28 BEY.000 Maint of Meas and Reg Stat Equip-Ge 292,800 10,9043 100.0000 o 5-27 302,843
29 880,000 Maint of Meas and Reg Stat Equip-In 269,103 - 11,285 100.0000 0 5-28 280,388
30 891.000 Maint of Meas & Reg Stat Equip-Cit 14,725 617 100.0000 ¢ B8-29 15,342
31 892.000 Maintenance of Services 749,099 . 9,022 100.0000 ¢ S5-30 758,121
32 893.000 Maint of Meter and House Reg 635,602 13,88% 100.0000C ¢ 5-31 649,491
33 894,000 Maint of Cther Equip 124,283 €,9%1 100.0000 Q0 8-32 131,274
34 901.000 Supervision - Customer Accounts 397,109 25,896 100.0000 0 8§-33 423,005
35 902.000 Meter Reading Expense 771,014 15,132 100.0000 0 5-34 786,146
36 903.000 Customer Records/Collection Expense 11,293,811 370,019 100.0000 0 S5-235 11,663,830

Accounting Schedule: 9-1




Accounting Schedule: 9
Winter
15:10 10/12/2008
Misgourl Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Income Statement

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(A} : {B} {c) {D) (E) ({F)

37 904.000 Uncollectible Accounts 7,108,777 1,819,740 100.0000 0 S8-3¢6 8,928,517
38 905.000 Misc Customer Accts Expense 57,553 894 100.0000 0 8-37 58,447
3% 907.000 Supervision - Customer Service 0 0 100.0000 0 S-38 Q
40 908.000 Customer Assistance Expense 644,078 4,394 100.0000 0 B8-39 648,472
41 909.000 Informational/Instructional Advert 58,979 0 100.0000 0 S5-40 58,979
42 910.000 Migc. Customer Service & Info Exp 3,543 0 100.0000 0 S5-41 3,543
43 911,000 Supervision - Sales 0 0 100.0000 0 S5-42 ]
44 912.000 Demonstrating and Selling Expense 96,757 2,156 100.0000 0 S5-43 98,913
45 913.000 Advertising Expense 0 0 100.0000 0 B5-44 4]
46 916.000 Miscellanecus Sales Expense 3,156 0 100.0000 0 5-45 3,156
47 920.000 Admin & Gen Expense-Salaries 6,049,155 {312,010} 100.0000 0 S-46 5,737,148
48 921.000 Office Supplies and Expense 2,562,258 {36,741} 100.0000 0 5-47 2,525,517
49 9$22.000 Admin & Gen Expense - Construction {431,962) 0 100.0000 0 S-48 (431, 962)
50 923.000 Outside Services . ‘ 1,733,396 l 2,489,331 100.0000 0 8-49 4,222,727
5& 924,000 Property Insurance 72,921 {15,808} 100.0000 0 8-50 57,113
52 925.000 Injuries and Damages 3,368,391 {1,266,110} 100.0000 0 S-51 2,102,281
53 926.000 Pengion & Benéfits 8,838,850 9,161,169 100.0000 0 S5-52 18,000,019
54 928.000 Regulatory Commission Expense 2,264,862 {726,585} 100.0000 0 S5-53 1,538,277
55 930.200 Misc. General Expense 155,511 {59,517} 100.0000 0 B5-54 95,994
56 931.000 Rents 925,286 {12,3358) 100.0000 0 S5-55 912,950
57 932.000 Maint of General Flant . 1,194,197 {51} 100.0000 0 8-56 1,194,146
58 431.000 Interest on Customer Deposits 147,252 28,066 100.0000 0 S-57 175,318
59 Total ’ § 541,110,601 % (458,024,150} & 0 s 83,086,451

Depreciation Expense
&0 Depreciation Expense E 23,435,869 § 0 100.0000 $ {819,272) S8-64 § 22,616,587

61 Total ' . § 23,435,869 § 0 ' $ (819,272) $ 22,616,587

Other Operating Expenses

62 Amortization of Net Cost of Removal § [V} {52,663) 100.0000 § 0 S5-58 8§ (52,663)
63 404.000 Amortization Expense 2,979,834 2,740,807 100.0000 0 s-s9 5,720,641
64 408,000 Property Taxes {169,925} 5,615,294 100.0000 0 s5-60 5,445,369
65 408.000 Payroll Taxes ' 1,888,435 85,738 1Q0.0000 0 S-61 1,978,173
66 403.000 Gross Receipts Tax 40,079,203 (40,079,903) 100.0000 0 S-Sé 0
67 408.000 Missouri Franchise Taxes 240,000 6,719 100.0000 0 S5-83 246,719
68 403.001 Transportation Depr Clearing 4] (389,050} 100.0000 0 B35-66 {389,050}
69 403.900 Kansas City Income Taxes Paid ] 28,892 100.0000 Q 5-67 28,892
70 Total $ 45,018,247 & (32,040,166) s 0 $ 12,578,081

Accounting Schedule: 9-2




Accounting Schedule: 8§
Winter
15:10  10/12/2006
Missouri Gas Energy
Cage: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Income Statement

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
Bo  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdicticnal
(&) (B) (<) (D) (E} (F)

***iii********t*************iif*****fﬁt*************tii**i*i***************iiiii*************ﬂiiiiii*l**********i*!!tti*****itt

71 Total Operating Expenses $ 609,564,717 § (490,064,316) $ (819,272) % 118,681,12%

**i*ttt*****tittiittiii*tttt***********i*itttt*t**tttttttt***ﬁ*i‘**i*t******t*t*****tt**i*ii*i*i***t*****t**tti*iliti**********

***iii**iiitiiiiti***ittt******#***iiiiiiititi**iititiiﬁﬂ"iittﬁ*t**t***it*tt*i*i*iiiiiitii*************!ittIttittti*******i*ii

72 Net Income Before Taxea $ 60,181,565 § (15,639,823} $ 819,272 $ 45,361,014

t*****fi*iiiittt***t*i*********'**tii‘“ttti**t*tt*it***it&‘!it**tt*****t*****tt**W*iiitttti*i**************itttt*ttitt********

Current Income Taxes
73 Current Income Taxes $ 31,177,884 & 0 100.0000 $ (23,462,346} S5-65 § 7,715,538

74 Total $ 31,177,884 § 0 $ (23,462,346) § 7,715,538

Deferred Income Taxes
75 Deferred Income Taxes $ [+ I 0 100.0000 § 0 -]

76 Total $ 0 % o $ 0 § 0

ttttti*fi*****t*t**********fﬁﬁi‘ititii*iii*i*iii*******#*t***iiiiiit*******t*******t*******ttttii*i********tttt***ii**ttt*t****

7 Teotal Income Taxes 5 31,177,884 § - 0 $ (23,462,346) 3 7,715,538

i*****tt**tiit***************“iitii**************t******ttiiiiti***********t*******W*iiiiittt***********i**i***‘*****ttti*****
**i***tt**i**********"*i*tttiiii***ittttttt*************iiiiiiiiii******iii*t**i*tt***iit*lttt**********tiiii*****ililttti****

78 Net Operating Income $ 29,003,681 § (15,639,823) 5 24,281,618 $ 37,645,476

’****tttt*‘f**l‘“tiiiii*******'ﬁf***‘***i.**!‘t*******l‘f'I*iltt*ifﬁﬁ**'ﬁ**“*‘il!l'tttt‘*iiiiii*******l*ﬁ*t""ii**t**t*’itt*****i**f*

Accounting Schedule: 9-3




Accounting Schedule: 10
Winter
15:10  10/12/2006
Missouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Income Statement

adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

t*******t*tt**liiti*t*******fﬂ‘*t*ii*ttttt*tiiii**********ii#*iii*i**i************'l!!l*itit*********

Residential Revenue g-1 $ (345,978,316)

*ii*******tt************iiitiit*ttli***********i*ifiiti*ii*’i’*i*it*****t**i*******i***********ﬁt***t

1. To annualize cusptomer growth. $ 173,342
(Harrison)

2. To normalize weather. $ 3,507,302
_ (Harrison)

3. To remove gross receipts tax. $ (26,001,385)
(Harrison)

4, To remove unbilled revenues. s (le,231,805)
(Harrison)

5. To remove PGA revenue, 5 (309,899,330}
(Harrison)

6. To remove ACA costs. 3 355,355
(Harrison)

: 7. To remove take or pay (TOP) revenues. -] {165)
} {Harrison)

?

8. To remove refund/PEPL deferral. s 141,421
(Harriscn)

9. To remove work order unpostable cash, $ {23,051)
{Harrison)

P T e e e e T T T LR L T TR T LS A A LR R A A A R R R A R sl bl

Commercial s-2 $ (147,096,591)
***********tttlt***********&***ii‘iii‘i"iiiiiiiiiii************i****************************iti'ttit
1, To annualize customer growth SGS. -3 271,702
(Harrison)
2. To normalize weather SGS. ] 1,421,822
(Harrison)

. Accounting Schedule: 10-1
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Winter
15:10  10/12/2008
Migsourl Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adi Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment
%, To remove PGA revenue. 5 (4,057,090}
{Harrison)
6. To remove ACA costs. § (2,961)
(Harrison)
7. To remove contract demand. $ {13,793)
(Harrison)
8. To remove refund/PEPL deferral. $ 1,146
(Harriscn)
9. To adjust revenue for large general service customer rate % {11, 624)
switching.
* {Ross)

Tl a2 LR R e T Y T TR I TR R Y X R R R RS SR e 2R e e i d st st biiid il bd st bl

Transportation 5-7 $ 119,004

***ii*************iiittiii“"‘*’!'!!,iittittiitiit*“**************"*****“*****i*i************tfi*****

1. To remove gross receipts tax. $ {108,623)
{Harrison)

2, To adjust for customer growth. s 11,243
{Roes)

3. To adjust revenues for customers switching rate classes. $ 63,444
{Ross)

4, To normalize customer usage to reflect normal weather. 8 152,940
{Roaal ’

AR A N TN AR Rk ARk v wr A h bbb hhrw kbbb d b ddd kb r Ak bk kbt hddk

other Gas Revenue 5-9 $ (566,241}

RS2 22222222 22 2R 2R A SR R R 22 R s Al R il it il Al Al il At Rl il dtssttll D)

12 To remove gross receipts tax. . $ {81,999)
{Harrison}

2. To remove credit adjustments not in CSS. $ 195,305
{Harrison}

Accounting Schedule: 10-3
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Winter
15:10 10/12/2006
Migsouri Gas Energy
Cage: GR-06-422A
Twelve Monthe Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

P s 12 s R RN R I TS S S S S A R S R A s b bl t bl wrdrdkdkkdrdrdrir i drdrd AR W R drdrdrde e e e e e

Meter and House Regulator Bxpense 5-19 s 139,558

!ttt**i**it*t**********ﬁﬁ*tttttii*fiii********ﬂ'iittt**ii*i*iitlt*****ﬁﬁitttt**ittt******ﬂ‘iiittt****

1. To annualize payroll at June 30, 2006. -1 178,984
(Bolin)
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and ) (39,429)

bonus expense.
{Bolin)}

*t*******i*t**tt****************ti***tittt*i****************ﬁiiiiif***"**tt*i***i**tttttii***tt*****

Customer Installation Expense B~20 $ (50,057}

***************i*iﬁ*i*it****t*************‘*"********i****tt*tt****’!*i**i*********t*****tii*itt****

1. To annualize payreoll at June 30, 2006, s {24,535}
(Bolin)
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and $ {25,462)

bonus expense.
(Bolin)

tit‘i*****it***********iii‘liiitii*i*************t*iii******ﬁiiiti*tﬁI'Qi**t*******ttttt*****i‘tttttt

Other Expense . 5-21 $ 16,308

4
**i***foiiﬁt*i***i*ftttttii't**!*Q’!i!itttt****ttt*ttt****l!.i‘i.iiitff*t*********Q*!itttt*t*t*tt***

1. To annualize payrell at June 30, 2006. $ 33,597
{Bolin)
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and $ {13,786)

bonus expenae.

(Bolin}

3, To remove miscellaneous expense. 5 {3,398}
{Mapeka)

4, To remove miscellanecus dues and donations. 5 {105}
(Mapeka)

Accounting Schedule: 10-6




Accounting Schedule: 10
Winter
15:10 10/12/2006
Migsouri Gas Energy
Cage: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

***t********!lii*************i**********!iiiiii*i*************tiii********************‘ii‘t*******t**

Maint Supervision and Engineering 5-23 ) $ {28,612)

*t*i****i*1i1*********ii**ii***********t**********Q**ttiii*****tt********'iQiiiii****************'iii

1. To annualize payroll at June 30, 2006. $ (25,823)
(Bolin)
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and $ (12,789}

bonus expense.
{(Bolin}

********i*****‘tiiitttt***************ti‘**“*ii‘ii!*****t***t*********l*tti***********i*ii**i*itt***

Maint of Strutures and Improvement 5-24 $ 1,823

*tt****i**W“**iltit*************tt*********i**t*ttit**ttt***tt*****’iiiltiii****i******t*#****iitt**

1. To annualize payrecll at June 30, 2006. $ 2,226
{Bolin}
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and H {403}

bonug expense.
(Bolin}

***t**i***************iiii*tttt!t*********f*ttttt*ii'ﬁﬁ"!i*ﬂi*iiitili*****t**********f**ittiiQi.titi

Maintenance of Mains §-25 3 170,653

P Y L 222232 e T T T Y YT IS SRR RS RS S S S DA R RS d s il il a st d ot it sl ttsdsss

1. To annualize payroll at June 30, 2006. $ 228,711
{Bolin}
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and $ {58,018}

honus expense.
{Bolin)

P T e T T I R e e e R A T S R RS R AR At A a R S ARl ALl Ll

Maint of Meas and Reg Stat Equip-Ge 5-27 ] 10,043

kRN T R E R R N A AR R AR R R A AR A AN A A AN A AAN AR ARSI IS S AT Atk kA h kb bk kbt bbby

1. To annualize payroll at June 30, 2006. ] 12,540
(Bolin)

Accounting Schedule: 10-7




Accounting Schedule: 10

wWinter
15:10  10/12/2006
Missourl Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Ce Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and $ (2,497}

bonus expense.
{Bolin)

t**iif**ﬁiiiiiitii**ttit'**********i**iiiiiiiii*tiiiilfitQ**tt*iitt*ittiit***ii*i*iiitttii*ttt*t****i

Maint of Meas and Reg Stat Equip-In 8-28 s 11,285

!i**iiiiiiii***#ﬁ***iiiiii**t***tttiit*iﬁ*“’*‘iiiiif*ttttiittt**QQ*iiiitt*ttiiiiiittt**ititttttt**tt

1. Te annualize payroll at June 30, 2006, S 13,523
(Bolin)
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and § (2,238)

bonus expense.
(Bolin)

itit*****t****itit****Q****iiiiiittt*t*t*fitt*ttfitt'*ﬁ‘ﬂiiiiiit*t*i****ti*******fﬁﬁtﬁitttiii*iitttt*

Maint of Meas & Reg Stat Equip-Cit 8-29 $ 617

P 22 a2 S a TR I TSR 2 A2 22222220 R AR a Rt slssddsd) [TTITTT22ZTT LS L LSS SR R A A ARt sttt st dd

1. To annualize payroll atlJune 30, 2006. 5 732
(Belin)
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and s {115)

bonus expense.
(Bolin)

P I e a2z ey e e g A T2 2T 2RSS R R A R R 2 2 R AR SRR SR R ARl d il il bl s

Maintenance of Services 5-30 s 9,022
T 22222 R R 2222222 R s e P PRSP PR TR IT AR S AL 2222 2R S22 222222222 2 222 22t Rt lisstaalt bl hl

1. To annualize payrell at June 30, 2006. 5 14,628
(Bolin} ‘
2. To remove a portion of tesat year incentive compensation and $ (5,606)

bonus expense.
{Bolin)

Accounting Schedule:

i0-8
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Accounting Schedule: 10
. Winter
15:10  10/12/2006
Miggourl Gas Energy
Cage: GR-06-4227
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjusgtment
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and 5 (65,522)

bonus expense.

{Bolin}
. 1}
3. To remove severance payment. 5 (300,000}
{Bolin}
4. To remove lobbying costa. $ {17,318}
(Bolin}
5. To remove certain expenses of the Customer and Government 8 {73,353)

Relations department.
{Bolin)

*****l’*-ﬁ‘it*iti**********tttit**************l‘l'*i'i'*ttitif'l'&i*'l*i*****t*I********\l’ii**t*********t*t****

Office Supplies and Expense 5-47 - <] '(35,741)

******l'*********'ﬁ***t**ii**!'!‘**********************f********!"’*iiititi**********************Q“it***i‘

1. To annualize payroll at June 30, 2006. ' $ 5,552

{Bolin)
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and -] . {31

bomis expense.

{Bolin)
3. To remowve miscellanecus expenses, g {23,290)
_ {Mapeka)
4. To remove miscellanous dues and donations. $ (2,170}
(Mapeka)
5. To remove costs for MEDA activities. $ (1,243}
(Bolin)
6. To remove certain expenses of the Customer and Govenment 5 (15,559}

Relations department,
{Bolin)

Accdunting Schedule: 10-12




Accounting Schedule: 10
Winter
15:10 10/12/2006
Missouri Gas Energy
Cage: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description : Adjustment Adjustment

******ttttt*********************************ii**ttiii**i************‘*****iiitii******itt*tti******‘*

Outside Services 5-49 ] 2,489,331

***************************i*******************************ﬁtii****ii***i***tt***********ﬂtttiii*****

1. To annualize payroll at June 30, 2006. $ ' (41)
(Bolin) ‘

2; To include SUG non-employee allocation. $ 1,348,041
(Winter) '

3, To adjust Staff's SUG non-employee allocation. $ (245,533)
{(Winter)

4, To include SUG employee allocation. $ 1,953,719
{Winter)

5. To adjust Staff's SUG employee allocation. ) s (484,217)
{(Winter)

6. To remove miscellaneous dues and donations. $ (150)
(Mapeka) '

7. To remove payments to lobbyists. <] (82,386)
{Bolin) '

8. To remove certain expenses of the Customer and Goverznment § (102)

Relations department.
{Bolin}

L R R R R R R R R a T g I I L LIS R T e a s s 222222

Property Insurance 8-50 $ {15, 808)

AR RN A A A AT AT TN NN kA A AR AR AR AR A ATt bR A Akttt

1. To annualize insurance premiums. § {15,808)
(Mapekal

Accounting Schedule: 10-13




Aocounting Schedule: 10O
winter
15:10  10/12/2006
Missouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Menthe Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

*******i*i*tt*i*ti***tt*fiittiﬁ"‘i"*ttti***f*ittt**t***!t?’iittiiitttt*******Qi*iii!ttt************

Injuries and Damages 8-51 $ (1,266,110)

***t*t**********i**iiiiiiittiiiii***********tﬁ*ﬁitttiiiifi'tt*i*i*#ttttttt*tii**ttf*********!tiiiiiii

1. To annualize payroll at June 30, 2006. 5 456
{Bolin)
2. To remove a portion of test year incentive compensation and s {10}

bonus expenae.

{Bolin)

3. To remove December 2005 accrued amount. [ {1,500,000}
{Mapeka) '

4, To reflect the normalized level of actual injuries and -] 233,484
damages claims paid.
(Mapeka)

5. To remove miscellaneous dues and donations. 3 (40)
{Mapeka)

*************tt********#**!i'iitiitiiii*itiiittttttt************ﬁtf*tiii*ti********************tttt**

Pension & Benefits §-52 5 3,161,169

e T2 2 e 2222222222 X e L TS S T R R S S R AR S R RS L AR Al Rl AR ARl h bbbt bl

1. To remove per book account 926. -] (8,838,850}
(Bolin)

2. To normalize cost of dental benefits. H] 321,930
(Winter)

3. To normalize test year medical costs. 3 4,714,994
(Winter)

4, To annualize retirement power benefits through 6/30/06. $ 366,645
[Bolin)

5. To annualize Life, AD&D insurance through 6/30/06. $ 106,477
(Bolin)

Aeocounting Schedule: 10-14




Accounting Schedule: 10
Winter
15:10 © 10/12/2006
Missouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Deacription Adjustment Adjustment
6. To annualize LTD insurance through 6/30/06. 8 138,897
{Bolin)
7. To annaulize 401(K) costs through 6/30/06. $ 789,522
{Bolin)
8. To annualize other miscellaneous employee benefite. S 50,850
{Bolin}
4. To annualize pension expense usging a Minimum ERISA § 7,059,236
contributicn.
(Harrison)
10. To annualize FAS 106 expense. $ 1,262,765
(Harrison)
11. To include the amortization of the FAS 106 transition 5 2,049,393
obligation.
(Harrison}
12. To reflect the amortization of MGE's prepaid pension asset S 1,139,310

amount ($7,975,171 at 6/30/06) over 7 years.

(Harrison}

**&“iitttiiiiii*****************************iii*!*********iitt**************ﬁ*******i***************

Regulatory Commiaeion Expense 5-53 $ (726,585)

*****************i****i*ttt&tttit**********tt**************ii**tttt*************************ii*ti****

1. To remove per book charges from Account 928. -] {2,264,862)
{Mapeka)

2. To include an annualized lewvel of PSC assessment. $ 1,386,977
{Mapeka}

1. To include annualized level of NARUC assessment. 4 6,198
+ (Mapekal

4, Te include a normalized level of rate case expense. ) $ 120,707
{Mapeka)

Accounting Schedule: 10-15
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Winter
15:10  16/12/2006
Missourl Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Deacription Adjustment Adjustment
2. To amortize property tax refunds over 5 years. $ (1,109,014}
(Winter)
3. To adjust to reflect an annualized level of property taxes. s 1,963,629
{Mapeka)

**************i*ii***i**iii*t*********i**tiii****it*********tii‘*iiiiiitt*********ﬂ***ti****ttttti***

Payroll Taxes 5-61 $ 89,738

ttttttttttttttttt*tt*iii**t*t*tfit*ittttiit****w**i*tt*titttt******titiittttt*t**tttt******ttttiiitt*
1. To annualize payroll taxes through June 30, 2006. $ 89,738
{Bolin)

*1*****i***iWW‘*i‘*‘ti*t*********ﬁii‘**Q******‘********tt**************.'!iitittt********'**i.i‘.i***

Gross Receipts Tax S-62 5 (40,079,903)

*t"ttttt*ti*******************iiiiii*ttt*******************it***i*********’*t***********ttt*********

1. Te remove gross receipts tax. $ (40,079,903)

{Harrison)

‘!ij**tt.lii*************ﬁ*tiitiﬁftt*t*fﬁf***t***********‘!iilllttt****f't************iiiiiti***fittt

Missouri Franchige Taxes 5-63 $ 6,719

i******’**iiitttt*********ItI***********f*ﬁﬁﬁ*ttiiiitii'ttti**f*lit*****!t’!iii*************t*t*****i

1. To annualize =ztate franchise taxes. $ 6,719
(Harrison)
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Current Income Taxes 5-65 $ (23,462,346)

B S e L s 2 s 2 22222 e T T T T A T T SR T T A A R R R A A 2222222222222 22222 d s

1. To annualize current income taxes. $ (23,462,3486)
{Harrigon)

kAR R R E R AR N R Ak kA A AN A AR AR ARk r b bbb bbbk Rk d ke r AR AR hddhddddhdedddddk

Trangportation Depr Clearing S-66 $ (389,050)

kWA A A A A A A A A A AR A AR R A A A A A A A A A A AR ARk R A A A AR A ARtk rt

1. To remove depreciation expense booked to clearing account $ {378,298)
related to Account 392, Transportation Expense.
{Mapeka)

Accounting Schedule: 10-18




6T1-0T

arnpayc>s Burjuncooy

{uOB TITEH}
zZ68°82 $

‘pyed saxe] swoout DY Jo sbwasaw awad § ® apnyouUT OL T

llDlilviil-44#-I-#¥¥¥¥¥¥¥!¥!l44l-l-!l-!lilil%f!!llllll¥¥¥¥¥-Ii-I-Iiiii¥&¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥lilll¥¥¥¥¥!lttl!lll-‘l-‘lll###l#
(41014 8 L9-8 PTRd 89XRL Jwonul AT sesuey
e Ty YT TP YPE SR ER RN Y NN Y YT YA RS S LR P LI LS L LR RS LS S L L I L L AL L Ll Lttt b bt

{exaden)
quewdinby pajviadp Iemod '96E IUNODDY O] PIIRTIX
{zsL'0T1) 3

gajuncoow Butzea s 01 pejyooq esusdxs UOTIETO=adSp HACWRI O T

quswiEn[py Juaugen[py

uotadraogea ON
21aIny oW oD TEelCL

(84

Juswalels JWEDUI O3 sIvswlsnlpy

90/0€/9 poiepdn 500z ‘1f Xoqueosg Buypud SYIUOW SATIML
YZTTH-90-¥H 28D
KAGxaug gep TINOISTH
9002/2T/0T OT:ST

ADIUTM
0T :eTnpayss burjuncooy




I-1T eTnpaydg Buijunoooy

08L°8Z8'1 $ Lzs'oBL’t
gLy '09Z'62 TE¥'88% BT
o 0
s¥8818'S $ £T£°'599'S
ozE'6L0'se § YL ESTPE
689°LE9'TT  § 9Z9'0€E 11
0¥S‘0SE'EE LTIZ ELE'ZE
o 0
08L'828°1 ) LTS'0BL'T
0ZE'6LOD'SE  § PPLEST ¥E

E¥VLIL'T
€BT'6€9'LE
0
6TF'96% 'S
TT9'SET ‘€€

L58°266°0T
Z9T'80%'1¢
0

6P LTL'T
Tr9'SET €L

68L'LYO'T s
9Z9'¥9L’9T

0

SLB'EEE’E §
oos‘ssn‘0z %

6¥L LS99 $
TIL’0S0°6T

0

68L'LYO'T §
oos‘sen’oz &

Xel TANOSSTH TEBIOL

SWODUI STUEXEL TANCBSTH
xelL swodul A3tD 3onpeq

% 0°0§ ¥el swodul TeIspad I=npag

QWODUT ITYEXRL 3ION

Xe], JWOHUI TINOSITH I0J UOTHTAOII

XeL Teaapad 193cq

aWODUT STYexw] TeBIaped
xel swoour K370 I19npaa

% 0’001 XEJ, SWODUI TFIAINOSSTW JIoNpId

|wooul ITgexel 3IIN

Xl SWODUI TeasPad I0F UOCTBTAOCIA

LY

3T
. 8T
¥T
£T

T

TT
01

[ g epe PP S TP T T ST T T TP YT FY P YT RT TP Y FS F R T R LS EE L EEE Y haant T e Sl SR R e el bl

0ZE'6LO'SE $ PHLEST ¥E

$

TI8'SET £

$

005'860°0Z §

Swooul STEXel 39N

L

P PP T T PP T T T Y YT T T TP P YRR T RSP LLLLR P PR P 3 3 3RS Ay e adan st L L L L L e L L b h

ITT'6L8°LY  § TIT‘6L8 LY
LES 9192 LES 91922
$15°Z92°'SZ  § HT5'Z92°6E
L6s‘919'22 & Le5'919’22
Les‘oto‘ze LE5'9T9°2Z2

$

TIT 6L8 LY

L6s'918 22
PIS$'292°S2

L6S 919 2T

LES 9T 2T

$

TIT 6L8°LY $

L65'919'22
r1S'T9C'52  §

L65°3T9'2T §

L65'9T19'2T $

1230L

eguadxy uoyjwrdaadeq

% 00ER'¥ sauadieg 189193UT

BOXEL 2I0I9F SWOOUI IIN WeII Iiqns

Te30L

aguadxg uotrjeToaxdag yood

gaxel 8I0J9g SWOIUI 9K O3 PPY

9

‘€

[4

¥¥88l¥lli¥¥!4!!.’!!!ll¥l¥¥i‘¥"l!l!!¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥‘l“Dllll‘Q6¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥lG"""0iiiiiﬁ&i&*#!!""‘ll&‘llFiiiiiilllllﬂi¥¥¥¥¥

pe8'IPE‘09 8 BSZ'9T¥'6S

$

SZT'B6E’8S

$

yI0'I9c’'sy  §

(6 Uos)

g39Xe], 230394 IWODUI I8N

T

llil!#¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥4!!i'li‘iil¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥44¥¥F'l!#ii"‘*&##44*"llll!'##!!!!li¥&&##lIII#‘#!J&!&!!!'!“OO.“‘l#lllll"‘%lﬂlﬂ!!!‘l

{a} (a}
wINIY uangiag
%2Z°8 %Z1°8

900z/21/01 0T:SsT
UOBTIIBH

11 '9Tnpayss Burjumoony

Xel IWoduy

90/0g/9 PYavpdn S00Z ‘1 Jaquweoag BUTPUE SYITOW 3ATasL

YTITY-90-4DH :88E)
ABasug gep TINOCESTH




Accounting Schedule: 11
Harrison
15:10  10/12/2008
Missouri Gas Energy
Case: GR-06-422A
Twelve Months Bnding December 31, 2005 Updated 6/30/06

Income Tax

Test 8.01% B.12% 8.22%
Line Year Return Return Return
(B} (B) (c) {D) (B)
Provision for City Income Tax
18 Net Taxable Income ] 20,098,500 $ 33,135,611 $ 34,153,744 $ 35,079,320
19 Deduct Federal Income Tax 5 6,667,749 $ 10,992,857 $ 11,330,626 S 11,637,689
20 Deduct Misscuri Income Tax 1,047,789 1,727,449 1,780,527 1,828,780
21 city Taxable Income 12,382,962 20,415,305 21,042,591 21,612,851
22 Total City Tax 8 o <] o] s 0 $ 0
Surmary of Provision for Income Tax
23 Federal Income Tax <] 6,667,749 $ 10,992,857 s 11,330,626 $ 11,637,689
24 l Missouri Income Tax 1,047,789 1,727,449 1,780,527 1,828,780
25 City Income Tax 0 0 0 0
26 Total $ 7,715,538 3 12,720,306 ] 13,111,153 5 13,466,469
Deferred Income Taxes
27 Deferred Investment Tax Credit % b} s o s o} 3 ]
28 Deferred Repair Allowance [} o) 0 0
29 Deferred Tax Depreciation [} ) o} [+]
30 Amort of Deferred Tax Depreciation 1] 4] =3 ]
31 Amort of Repalr Allowance o [ o 0
32° Amort of Deferred ITC 0 0 ] 0
33 Deferred Unbilled 1) 0 1] 4]
e e e
34 Total $ 0 § o $ o] s 0

**tt************t*ii**i***t*iiiiiii*Ii**tt*********t***************i*tﬁ*iti*i*t*********t**ﬁ***i**liiii*tt*t*i*******i*t****

as Total Income Tax $ 7,715,538 $ 12,720,306 $ 13,111,153 % 13,466,469

**1**i*ti’t*t*Rtl‘I‘l‘l‘i"‘"""*"ittiii"tfi‘“*************'I'*'I"I'*******ﬂ****1‘l'1'ttttiﬁ**********itﬁtt’*i************ﬁtttiii‘ii*i‘tttt*

Ac¢counting Schedule: 11-2






